BOOK 117 PAGE 794

COUNTY COURT JOURNAL BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON



JAN 0 4 2019

TASSI O'NEIL COUNTY CLERK

In the Matter of Appointing a Member) ORDER to the Northwest Oregon Area) #19-<u>00</u> Commission on Transportation)

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on January 2, 2019. The Board, being apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. Michelle Jenck has resigned from the Northwest Oregon Area Commission on Transportation. Her term is scheduled to expire on December 31, 2019.
- 2. Patrick McHugh is qualified and willing to be appointed as a citizen-at-large to the Northwest Oregon Area Commission on Transportation.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

3. Patrick McHugh be and hereby is appointed as a citizen-at-large to the Northwest Oregon Area Commission on Transportation to complete Michelle Jenck appointment expiring on December 31, 2019.

DATED this 2nd day of January, 2019.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THETAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

David Yamamoto, Chair

Berthe

Bill Baertlein, Vice-Chair

Mary Faith Bell, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil **County Clerk** By: Special Deputy

Aye Nay Abstain/Absent